
MINUTES FOR 
Wind Loading Working Group 

Myrtle Beach, SC  
April 27, 2010 

 
The WG approved the minutes from the previous meeting in Myrtle Beach, SC from 
September 2009. 
 
The committee reviewed the March 2008 Patent slides. 
 
The committee reviewed the calculations section of the draft.  The committee agreed that 
radial ice should be included as an option in the calculations.  Jim Houston will add this 
to the document. 
 
The committee reviewed the Test Procedures submitted by Danny Hoss.  The committee 
expressed concern over the dielectric clearance criteria for passing the test.  The 
committee decided to continue this discussion at the next meeting. 
 
Ken Harless will continue to work on section 4 – Common Switch Designs.   
 
Jim Houston will continue to work on section 6 – Wind Load Calculations. 
 
Jim Houston will update the P37.30.2 document.  Changes will be sent via email to the 
committee in a couple of weeks following the meeting. 
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Ambrose Chris Chris_ambrose@ieee.org 561-845-4841 C  A 

Anderson Mike manderson@atcllc.com 608-877-7647 G  A 

Barnett Paul rpbarnett@tva.gov 423-751-4662 M  A 
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Brown Sheila slb@us.abb.com 
 

336-574.2258 C  A 

Brown Steven stevendbrown@ieee.org 901-528-4281 G  A 

Chingcuanco Noel Noel.chingcuanco@hydroone.com  G  P 

Dixon Alexander dixon.alex@ieee.org 
 

410-922-0014 M  P 

Dotson Randy Randall.Dotson@lakelandelectric.com 863-834-6494 M  A 
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Fernihough William billfern@shaw.ca 604-597-6735 G  A 

Galicia  Dave dgalicia@ameren.com 
 

314-554-3520 G Ameren Corp A 

Gavazza Rick r.gavazza@ieee.org 510-874-2362 M  P 

Harless Ken kharless@ieee.org 
 

276-688-2212 M  P 

Haynes Gary Gary.haynes@us.abb.com 336-574-3162 G  A 

Hirashima David swengineer@morpac.com 
 

520-294-3452 G  P 

Holloman Luther Luther.holloman@dom.com 
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Hoss Danny d.hoss@ieee.org 770-945-4562 G  A 

Houston James jehousto@southernco.com 
 

205-257-4069 M  P 
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Johnson Todd Todd.c.johnson@siemens.com   
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Mannarino Tony Antonio.mannarino@pseg.com 973-430-7951 G  A 
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Steinbrecher Brian bsteombrecjer@cooperpower.com 262-691-8221 G  A 
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